
 

 

Indiana Department of Health  
Immunization Division 
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Regional Quality Assurance Specialists (RQAS) 
Vaccine Ordering and Accountability (VAM) Specialists 

Immunization Division Service Delivery Map, October 2022 

 Marion 
109 

Key Personnel  
 

Maternal Immunization and 
Perinatal Hepatitis B 
Coordinator: 
Ondreya Witmer  
317-518-0726 
owitmer@isdh.in.gov 

RQAS Coordinator:  
Diana Taylor, 317-416-5929 
ditaylor@isdh.in.gov 

VAM Coordinator: 
Tracy Brunette, 317-606-5091 
tbrunette@isdh.in.gov 

 North A 

RQAS:  
Cynthia Joiner, 317-967-5956 
cjoiner@isdh.in.gov 
 
 

VAM:  
Tracy Brunette, 317-606-5091 
tbrunette@isdh.in.gov 

 North B 

RQAS:  
Mindy Dixon, 317-914-5286 
mdixson@isdh.in.gov 
\ 
 

VAM:  
Tracy Brunette, 317-606-5091 
tbrunette@isdh.in.gov 

 Central C 

RQAS:  
Ashlei VanBuskirk 
463-271-1238 
avanbuskirk@health.in.gov 

 

VAM:  
Nancy Fetsch, 317-233-2320 
nfetsch@isdh.in.gov 

 Central D 

RQAS:  
Carla Cly-Williams 
 317-439-6370 
cclywilliams@health.in.gov 

 
 

VAM:  
Nancy Fetsch, 317-233-2320 
nfetsch@isdh.in.gov 

 South E 

RQAS:  
Tom Keller, 317-519-3052 
tkeller@isdh.in.gov 
 

VAM:  
Holly Carson, 317-726-7426 
hcarson@isdh.in.gov 

 South F 

RQAS:  
Milly Jines, 317-519-2611 
mjines@isdh.in.gov 
 
 

VAM:  
Holly Carson, 317-726-7426 
hcarson@isdh.in.gov 

*Marion County is to be divided and 
shared RQAS responsible for the cen-
tral region.  


